505855876 01/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5902813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY D. MCCORMACK	09/10/2013
ROGER ISAAC	09/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAVECONNEX, INC.	
Street Address:	444 CASTRO STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 305	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10082995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502419175

Email:docket@vcaiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:VAN COURT ANDREW

Address Line 1: 154 GRAND ST.

Address Line 2: VAN COURT & ALDRIDGE LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WCX240USC2 (100007/10027)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL G. HARRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel G. Harris/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-01-09_WCX240USC2-Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-01-09_WCX240USC2-Assignment#page2.tif source=2020-01-09_WCX240USC2-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505855876 REEL: 051467 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

WaveConnex, Inc., having a place of business at 444 Castro Street, Suite 305, Mountain View, CA 94041

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the patent applications identified in Appendix A, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will. for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 3

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date:		Gary D. McCORMACK
Witness:	[signature] [print name] [address]	
Date: 4/10/12		Roger ISAA® [L.S.]
Witness:	[signature] [print name] [address]	

APPENDIX A

- U.S. Application No. 13/963,888, entitled "EHF Enabled Display Systems," filed August 9, 2013 (100007/10021; WCX240US1).
- International Application No. PCT/US13/54534, entitled "EHF Enabled Display Systems," filed August 12, 2013 (100007/10022; WCX240PCT).

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051467 FRAME: 0673